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High Speed Backplane Connectors

Product Facts

Z-PACK HM-Zd connector is
an extension of the Z-PACK
2mm HM product line

Designed specifically for
high speed differential
applications

A modular connector system
with a standard module size
of 25.00 [.984]

Contact pitch is 1.50 [.059]
within a pair and 3.00
[.118] pair to pair within a
column; column to column
pitch is 2.50 [.098]

Card Pitch is less than
20.32 [.800] for 2 pair and
3 pair headers and 25.40
[1.000] for 4 pair headers

Available in three versions:

= 2 signal contact pairs
per column (20 pairs per
25.00 [.984]) compatible
with 5 row Z-PACK
2mm HM connector

= 3 signal contact pairs
per column (30 pairs per
25.00 [.984])

= 4 signal contact pairs
per column (40 pairs per
25.00 [.984]) compatible
with 8 row Z-PACK
2mm HM connector

Available in vertical and
right angle press fit pin
headers and right angle and
vertical press fit receptacles

Optimized footprint for
improved electrical
performance and ease of
trace routing (unobstructed
routing channels on both
daughtercard and
backplane)

Pin header and receptacle
have the exact same
footprint to simplify PC
hoard layout

Designed to meet Telcordia
requirements

Recognized under the
Component Program

of Underwriters
Laboratories Inc., @
File No. E28476 @

IGES is a trademark of IAMBA Networks,
Inc.

PROVJE is a trademark of Parametric
Technology Corp.

TELCORDIA is a trademark of Telcordia
Technologies, Inc.

Z-PACK HM-Zd Product Line Overview

The Z-PACK HM-Zd
connector system is a high
speed, differential connec-
tor system, which is com-
patible with the Z-PACK
2mm HM connector line.
Z-PACK HM-Zd connector
provides Z-PACK 2mm HM
connector users with a
migration path for serial

Availability

switching applications from
3.125 Gb/s to 10+ Gb/s.

The Z-PACK HM-Zd
connector system features
a highly reliable dual beam
contact system with fully
encompassing grounds
dedicated to each differen-
tial pair. In addition, the
Z-PACK HM-Zd connector

footprint is optimized for
both routability and system
performance with the use of
a 1.50 x 2,50 [.059 x .098]
row to column grid. The
connector design features a
robust mating interface with
integral prealignment and
polarization built into the
mating interface.

Fully validated SPICE models: E-mail requests to modeling@tycoelectronics.com
Samples: go to hitp://tycoelectronics.custhelp.com
Pro/E models and IGES models: E-mail requests to TycoCAD@tycoelectronics.com
White Papers: available on product website at hitp://hmzd.tycoelectronics.com

Electrical Performance Report: hitp://hmzd.tycoelectronics.com

EPR #206C014

Routing Guide: http://hmzd.tycoelectronics.com
Routing Guide #206C015-1

http://hmzd.tycoelectronics.com

Technical Documents

Product Specification
108-2055

Application Specification
114-13059

Qualification Test Report
501-568

Material and Finish

Contact Area Finish — 0.80pm Au
min. over 1.3um Ni min.

Compliant Pin Finish — 0.8um
SnPb min. over 1.3um Ni min.
Contact Material — Copper Alloy

Housing Material — Glass filled
polyester, 94-0 rated

Ratings

Current — 0.7A per signal contact,

fully energized 2A per shield, all shields

energized

Operating Voltage —

500 VAC maximum, signal to signal

250 VAC maximum, signal to ground

Temperature — —65°C to 105°C

Mating Force — 0.38N maximum per

contact (signal = 1 contact, ground =

1 contact)

Durability — 250 cycles

* Reference Product Spec. 108-2055 for
complete list of performance data.
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Dimensions are in millimeters
and inches unless otherwise
specified. Values in brackets
are U.S. equivalents.

to change.

Dimensions are shown for
reference purposes only.
Specifications subject
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C. America: 52-55-1106-0803
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Tyco
Electronics High Speed Backplane Connectors
Z-PACK HM-Zd Connector
4 Pair Right Angle
Receptacle Assemblies
2.50 Ref. 0.75 1.00=010
1.098] Typ. F[uso] Ref [-039 =.004] ‘
N—1 N—1 Z
W T@ T@ FFFF F
FFF F F F F F F 1.59 Rl oo o < ooz
(.059] Typ. (762 = 003] (617 =002
21.35 = 0.08
[-841 = .003] 220
1.087]
@ @ @ FFTFF@ 3.00 Ref.
[.118] Typ. _
‘ Top Surface of | %8 R
| : | e Lo itk
- O | .059] Typ.
(343] Ref. [-059] Typ.
150 Ref. | |__
[.059] Typ.
10.70 2016 17.20 20414
[.421 = .006] 677 = .006]
10
Row HG {Ground) # 0 0 0 E E o o 0 Ie &
Rowi—Te o aoooaaoaold AlPiated
FtowFG(Grounde # o0 o o o o o o o o) Through Holes
R s econansossd
"6 o0 06 0 6 o © © O R +=0.20 "
HWDG‘G%U\.G% :— © 0000 eoe o [?O:gt-ms] A PCEHOIB Dim.
.1 s SRR R Drilled Hole = 0.7000 = 0.025 [.02756 = .0010]
Howg ¢ 0000000 0 4 Finished Hole = 0.60 = 0.05 [,024 = .002]
RowA—Je ¢ 60000004 Cu Thickness = 0.375 = 0.0125 [ 0148 = .00048]
] R T 50 o SnPb Thickness = 0.007 = 0.003 [.0003 = .0001]
250 (.059) VP
[ 098] B Note: For finishes other than Tin-Lead,
9 ;g':g[['gg;' - reference Application Specification
=0 114-13059.
Recommended PC Board Layout
Daughter Board, Component Side Shown
Modul Application Tooling?
joqaule " .
PartNumber  CSlumn Length Signals  Grounds Insertion Repair Mates With*
u (Dim. A) Receptacle Housing Chiclet
P Removal Removal
14692511 5 ey 40 20 91347-5 1583224-5  1583248-1 1469252-1
25.00 6469002-1, 6469046-1,
6469001-1' 10 Foon 80 40 91347-1 1583224-1 1583248-1 B460074-1, 64350451
6469286-1 12 30.00 9 48 91347-3 1583224-2  1563248-1  6469287-1, 64693751
6469294-1 15 3750 120 60 91347-2 1583224-3  1583248-1 6469296-1
6469061-1 20 $0.00 160 80 91347-4 1583224-4  1583248-1  6469062-1, 64690991

1 AdvancedTCA Zone 2 Daughtercard Connector.
2 See page 93 for Instruction Sheet Number.

*Other options may be available. Contact Tyco Electronics at the numbers listed below for more information.

AdvancedTCA is a trademark of PICMG-

PCI Industrial Computer Mfg’s. Group. press-fit connectors.

Note: All part numbers are RoHS compliant. Tin-Lead parts are RoHS compliant through exemption for lead in
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Electronics High Speed Backplane Connectors
Z-PACK HM-Zd Connector (Continued)
3 Pair Right Angle

Receptacle Assemblies

2.50 Ref. 0.75 1.00 = 0.10

[.098] Typ. "ﬁ [_630] Ref. [.039 = .004] ™
- N1 . 4
P == = (= = = 1.50 Rel
@@@@@@@ @@ @ @@@@ [.058] Typ. 14852008 1147 =005
[.585 =.003) (440 =.002]
B0 i (T (it { ) | ) () [
1 |4 (5= 5= 16.85 = 0.08 2.20
[.663 = .003] [.087]
(02 0 e (O O | D) — - = —— - = - —
|EE@EIEEIEE EE EEEl Eﬂ 3.00 Ref.
10 6 5 1] 118 Wp. ,_
| [N
2,00 3.68
1 A ‘ Top Surlace of {o7g el [ 145) Fe*
Daughtercard
[Bé:g]ﬁef — ] 1.50 Ref.
"~ 150 Ref. 059 Typ.
A [.059] Typ.
0 | All Plated
Row FG (Ground) o oossos oo Through Holes |« 10.70=0.16 e 1270=014
Row 00 00 00 0 0 g [.421 = .008] [.500 = .008]
Row E ¢ 0000 000 0 - .
HowDG{Grouncg & 0000 0 oo o 1.50 = 0.20
Aonl 14 s o o e oo s o] [059=.008
Foveaopind g s 22 o s <] o= oo | [ rory Ret ——————
Hm.ﬁ ?f o o o 0 o0 0 o +-—+— [‘0392- ] ‘ ‘ l‘914]
e ] 1m0 !
250 t oss] P N
o8] VP ]
9x2.50[.098]= |
22.50 [.886] 14.85 = 0.08 11.17 = 0.05
[.585 =.003] [.440 =.002]
Recommended PC Board Layout
Daughter Board, Component Side Shown 16.85 = 0.08 2.20
[.663 =.003) [.087]
&PCEHoIeDim. . R
Drilled Hole = 0.7000 = 0.025 [ 02756 + .0010]
Finished Hole = 0.60 = 0.05 [ 024 = .002] _
Cu Thickness = 0.0375 = 0.0125 [,00148 = .00049]
SnPb Thickness = 0.007 = 0.003 [,0003 = .0001] 268
. . Top Surtace of [.079) [145] Ref.
Note: For finishes other than Tin-Lead, Daughtercard 8.70 . 1.50 Rel.
reference Application Specification 343 Ref. —»] [.058] Typ.
114-13059. ' 1.50 Ref.
059 Typ. |
10.70 = 0.16 12,52 =014
[421 = 008] (493 = .006]
With Notch For PMC Applications
Application Tooling?
Column Module Insertion Repair
Part Number Count Length Signals Grounds P Mates With*
(Dim. A) Receptacle Housing Chiclet
P Removal Removal
25.00 6469083-1, 6469085-1,
6469081-1 10 984 60 30 91376-1 1583224-1 1673952-1 64691831
25.00 6469083-1, 6469085-1,
1469514-1" 10 984 60 30 91376-1 1583224-1 1673952-1 64691831
6469179-1 15 ?Egg 90 90 91376-2 1583224-3 1673952-1 6469152-1

' For CompactPCl and AdvancedTCA PMC Applications.
2 See page 93 for Instruction Sheet Number.
*Other options may be available. Contact Tyco Electronics at the numbers listed below for more information.

AdvancedTCA is a trademark of PICMG-

PCI Industrial Computer Mfg’s. Group.
GompactPCl is a trademark of PICMG-
PC! Industrial Computer Mfg’s. Group.
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Note: All part numbers are RoHS compliant. Tin-Lead parts are RoHS compliant through exemption for lead in

press-fit connectors.
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Tyco
Electronics High Speed Backplane Connectors
Z-PACK HM-Zd Connector (Continued)
2 Pair Right Angle
Receptacle Assemblies
2.50 Ref. . 075 o 1.00 = 0.10 18.90
[.098] Typ. [.030] [.039 = .004] ) [.744]
TN AT TTIT]N LI 150 Ref 1
[.059] Typ. T = ] AT_M
i 8.68 =0.05
Hi= 4z Pt R Pt
) 13.35-008 | 11.352008 [[ o ﬁo 338 = 204
_L [.526 +.003] [.447 =.003] | o O [s}s)]
Fs e e o | — - I e - - |1
E[@@E@@E@@@@@ 3.00 Ref. [[ - J L @} @_
[.118] Typ. — | = |
] -
|l 075 2.00 368 ¢
A [-030] Top Surface of [.079) Ref. [.145]
Daughtercard . 870 220
= 343] Ref. —= Log7) et
150 Ref. | |
[.059] Typ.
1.50 Ref. | |
[.059] Typ.
All Plated
10.70 =016 8.20=0.14
Through Holes [.421 = 006) |- [323 - ws]*
10 6 5 1} 1,50=+0.20
RowDG(GEnS 13 6 55 o5 o5 o &)[059=008
Row C #© 0 0 00 0 0 O
FlowBG{Gloun:g $ o 0 0 00 8 8 O
PmeJtscsccass
] f T 150 A PCB Hole Dim.
T [ D'Sg] Typ Drilled Hole = 0.7000 = 0.025 02756 = .0010]
2.50 ’ Finished Hole = 0.60 = 0.05 [.024 = .002]
.oog) VP Cu Thickness = 0.375 * 0.0125 [ 0148 = .00049]
g g-gg [[-ggg]l = SnPb Thickness = 0.007 * 0.003 [ 0003 * .0001]

Recommended PC Board Layout
Daughter Board, Component Side Shown

Note: For finishes other than Tin-Lead,
reference Application Specification

114-13058.
Modul Application Tooling?
jodule n s
Part Number C@;ﬂ':"" (Ia?ngt}‘l) Signals Grounds Insertion Housi Repair Chiciet Mates With*
m. ousing ICi
Receptacle Removal Removal
6469028-1 10 2500 40 20 91350-1 15832241  15g3249-1 04690251, 64590761,
6469077-1 20 300 80 40 91350-2 1583224-4  1583249-1  6469078-1, 6469101-1

1 See page 93 for Instruction Sheet Number.
*Other options may be available. Contact Tyco Electronics at the numbers listed below for more information.

Note: All part numbers are RoHS compliant. Tin-Lead parts are RoHS compliant through exemption for lead in

press-fit connectors.

Catalog 1773095
Revised 12-08

Dimensions are in millimeters Dimensions are shown for USA: 1
and inches unless otherwise reference purposes only. Canada:
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Electronics

High Speed Backplane Connectors

®

Z-PACK HM-Zd Connector (Continued)

4 Pair Vertical [2532] Het ‘-H [00-;31 Ref.
. . vp. .
Receptacle Assemblies
MIEEEEMIE
1.50 Ret.
IIEEEEMIEE 50 B
21.35
| [841]
A 19.35
[.762]
] [N
{ |
1.00
[.039] \_
14.97 II
H O 3 0 0 0 3 0 8 0 [.589]
/" lool|lool|loo|oo]
ocogoo oo'oo
| 22,50 |'_"_[zdgg] Pl -
g . [.059]
T 886 ! 750 |
Lesel A (.295]
Outline of Connector Finished 22.50
Hole Dia. [.886]
GH|o © ¢ ¢ 0 o © o/o -0f . A
Hlo ©c 0 0o ©c ¢ © © o o PCB Hole Dim.
G|lo o o o o o o o 0o o Drilled Hole = 0.7000 * 0.025 [ 02756 + .0010]
22.50 EF|o © ¢ o o o © © o o Finished Hole = 0.60 = 0.05 [.024 = .002]
[.BBS]HEf' Flo ©o 0o 0 c 0o 0 0 0 o Cu Thickness = 0.375 = 0.0125 [ 0148 = .00049]
Elo o 0o 0o oo oo oo .50 SnPb Thickness = 0.007 = 0.003 [.0003 = .0001]
CDjo o 6 06 © o 0 06 0 o .650]
3.75 Dlo ¢ ¢ ¢ 6 0 0 ¢ 0 o
[.148] Ag © 00 0 00000 O Note: For finishes other than Tin-Lead,
© 00000 OO GO O icati
Ref. 6 6060090606 6 o-o reference Application Specification
-0 0 0 0 O ©C 0O -9 -9 = 114-13059.
10 1
| ——
250 | |
[.098] 2250
[.8886]
Recommended PC Board Layout
Application Tooling'
Madule . Insertion Repair "
Part Number (Length) Signals Grounds m i Mates With
Dim. A ousing
Receptacle Removal
25.00 6469002-1, 6469046-1,
1469362-1 984 80 40 1804401-1 1804402-1 6469074-1, 6469048-1

1 See page 93 for Instruction Sheet Number.

Note: All part numbers are RoHS compliant. Tin-Lead parts are RoHS compliant through exemption for lead in
press-fit connectors.
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! AdvancedTCA Zone 2 Backplane Connector.

2 Shallow Wall for Daughtercards thicker than 3.50 [.138].
3 See page 93 for Instruction Sheet Number.

*Other options may be available. Contact Tyco Electronics at the numbers listed below for more information.

AdvancedTCA is a trademark of PICMG-
PCI Industrial Computer Mfg’s. Group.

Note: All part numbers are RoHS compliant. Tin-Lead parts are RoHS compliant through exemption for lead in
press-fit connectors.
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Tyco
Electronics High Speed Backplane Connectors
Z-PACK HM-Zd Connector (Continued)
4 Pair
Vertical Pin Header
Assembhlies 2.50 Rel. 250
[.098] Typ. (098] Ref. T—
f = 1.50 Ref. N — T
L — " ] rosorme. T i 5675 oy
%a—-a— = -a:i L e o t%—t ——FE— [223]
@ | | e e oo 3 - Ef—ﬂaz;;{
0 s Qo L 2343 ]
IEEEEEEERE & &l =E
C-B RN 3.00 Ref. e e e
‘Er;?’;;hi,hj,fJ[L-ti‘,’iL?iL,r‘iﬁ, [.118] Typ. 19'55:338 — 7'
& & { @@ ﬂl @ § o e [?74tggg] fflla .
@ | | e | e _—— - = 1.50 Ref.
;.1, b B G S Ny ot #.T, LT, [.059] Typ.
| f— t
-l | @ e e famfan - - =
Ea-(f-cl | & -ﬂl B e D r 1 - =
1o i Tz e
T T i Il
075 o 635 | 2.95-005 £2
A [.030] . [.250] [.116 =.002] -
Ref
13.40 = 0.08 Ig
. o ~
528 + 003
_ 9x250[098]= _ [ 1 o)
22.50[.886) op]
250 g
q L.oog P 3
N R = 2
=3
] S
4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 {~ Row A -
o 6 o o 0505 o ol Rewda(Ground
EERRREREREN 1 A\ P8 ok Dim.
o6 0 0 o o o_o o+ RowDG (Ground) Drilled Hole = 0.7000 = 0.025 [,02756 = .0010]
1.50 S & i Finished Hole = 0.60 = 0.05 [,024 = .002]
['OSQ]TYP‘ o0 0000 o o0 o 41 RowFGI(Ground) Cu Thickness = 0.375 = 0.0126 [ 0148 + .00049]
FORIN-ERIN A A o il SnPb Thickness = 0.007 = 0.003 [,0003 + .0001]
o ¢ 0 ¢ o o o o o 41 RowHG (Ground)
& 1o 6 5 |
T Pated Note: For finishes other than Tin-Lead,
rough Holes - P
reference Application Specification
Recommended PC Board Layout 114-13059.
Backplane Component Side Shown
M Modul Application Tooling?
. ating ule : :
le:.'rger Lf;rr?“th i Ccog::;nln Length Signals  Grounds Insertion Repair Mates With*
gth | ength (Dim. A) Pin Pin Housing Pin
Header Removal Removal Insertion
2.50 5.30 12.40
6469252-1 ‘008 509 5 488 40 20 91349-5 1583237-1 1583220-1 1583255-1 1469251-1
2.50 5.30 25.00 6469001-1,
6469002-1" ‘098 509 10 084 80 40 91349-1 1583237-1  1583220-1 1583255-1 1469362-1
2.50 5.30 25.00 6469001-1,
6469046-12 ‘098 509 10 984 80 40 91349-1 1583237-1  1583220-1  1583255-1 0005 4
1.80 5.30 25.00 6469001-1,
6469074-1 071 509 10 984 80 40 91349-1 1583237-1 1583220-1 1583255-1 1469362-1
2.50 5.30 30.00
6469287-1 ‘098 209 12 1181 96 48 91349-3 1583237-1 1583220-1 1583255-1 6469286-1
2.50 5.30 37.50
6469296-1 098 209 15 1.476 120 60 91349-2 1583237-1 1583220-1 1583255-1 6469294-1
2.50 5.30 50.00
6469062-1 ‘008 509 20 1.969 160 80 91349-4 1583237-1 1583220-1 1583255-1 6469061-1
1.80 5.30 50.00
6469099-1 071 500 20 1.969 160 80 91349-4 1583237-1 1583220-1 1583255-1 6469061-1
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Tyco
Electronics High Speed Backplane Connectors
Z-PACK HM-Zd Connector (Continued)
3 Pair
Vertical Pin Header
Assemblies 250 Ref. 250
.098] Typ. ‘ ('oae] nef,T
f ——  1.50 Ref i
; i N———
. H 1] 1] U-‘:'}U [.059] Typ. 5.675 oo
SEEEEEEEEL ==
-8y | & -6 feEn -6 - r _— -
i |8 S B f |
]
R e (=E
745 . - =
wz: ﬁ:::LT 3.00 Ref. [.745] —
R L (18] Typ. -j—:——f
-l | e e e e r =
- | @ -nl—em = - : - 1.50 Ref.
Sae  Cimen | G Gy B _T | [.059] Typ.
. I i I / -
, ' J e 075 ot 2.950.05
.030] 6.35 .
A [-030] = 350] [.116 = .002]
Ref.
13.40:0.08
[528 = .003]
. 9x250[098]= _
22.50 [.886)
| 250
I :L_ r.ove) 7*
lcaoouuol<——RmA
© ©o 0o 0o o o o o 0o $—4— RowB
S e s o e e s s o 3T fowpsGrowmd A
— &0 6 o0 8—0-a—0-6—— RowD PCB Hole Dim.
22899235 8 3 PowbG(Ground) Drilled Hole = 0.7000 = 0.025 [,02756 = -0010]
1.50 Tp. ©c 06000 oo ¢t RowF Finished Hole = 0.60 = 0.05 [,024 = .002]
.059] 0° ° g5 e e oY RowkaGoud Gu Thickness = 0.0375 + 0.0125 [,00148 = .0004¢]
/N SnPb Thickness = 0,007 + 0.003 [,0003 +.0001]
All Plated - )
Through Holes Note: For finishes other than Tin-Lead,
reference Application Specification
Recommended PC Board Layout 114-13059.
Backplane, Component Side Shown
M Modul Application Tooling!
. ating ule . -
N|.|Pr|a1lger L;:mth Pin c&mn Length Signals  Grounds Insertion Repair Mates With*
g Length (Dim. A) Pin Pin Housing Pin
Header Removal Removal Insertion
64690831 2550 539 10 25,00 60 30 913751  1583237-1 17256341 1583255-1  6469081-1
sa69085-1 99 %o 10 2200 60 30 91375-1  1583237-1 1725634-1 1583255-1  1469514-1
6469152-1  Fo0 5% 15 3752 30 15 91375-2  1583237-1 1725634-1 1583255-1  6469179-1

1 See page 93 for Instruction Sheet Number.
*Other options may be available. Contact Tyco Electronics at the numbers listed below for more information.
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Note: All part numbers are RoHS compliant. Tin-Lead parts are RoHS compliant through exemption for lead in

press-fit connectors.
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www.tycoelectronics.com

Downloaded from_ Arrow.com.

Dimensions are in millimeters
and inches unless otherwise
specified. Values in brackets
are U.S. equivalents.

Dimensions are shown for
reference purposes only.
Specifications subject

to change.
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USA: 1-800-522-6752
Canada: 1-905-470-4425
Mexico: 01-800-733-8926

C. America: 52-55-1106-0803

South America: 55-11-2103-6000
Hong Kong: 852-2735-1628
Japan: 81-44-844-8013

UK: 44-8706-080-208
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Tyco
Electronics High Speed Backplane Connectors
Z-PACK HM-Zd Connector (Continued)
2 Pair
Vertical Pin Header
Assemblies
2.50 Ref. 2.50
1.098] Typ. [oag] "eF
1.50 Ref. N }
i 0o = {4 toseI e [ 5.675 o
5 [.223) Rel:
@ [-cEs { e -t 15.43 PZ‘D
EREEEERES, e —— 1t
G- — f—e— o — - — - 11.65+ 008 I:_=.—+
SEEEEEEERE 5 SRS E 2
- o | e = - 3.00 Ref. 3 —.008 _—— == [.059] Ref.
e ' = [118] Typ. —
m @ oo m 7 t
—
.| |« 075 Ref 635 2.95 = 0.05
.00} "¢ <835 oot sl [.116 = 002]
A [.250] ¢ "_E
13.40 = 0.08
[.528 = .003] (_3?)
=
T
9 x2.50[.098] = e |g
22.50 [.686)] 250 N
ot TYP-
j [.098] o
fffffff - o
]! 2
1.50 /A\ PCB Hole Dim. @
Typ.
Losg] 7P caooas Zt::E v Drilled Hole = 0.7000 = 0.025 [ 02756 = .0010] 2
REREREREE S S5 JOn Finished Hole = 0.60 = 0.05 [.024 = .002] =
socososodty Row B Cu Thickness = 0.375 = 0.0125 [ 0148 = .00049]
A ° o o g g e Row DG (Ground) SnPb Thickness = 0.007 = 0.003 [ 0003 = .0001]
|
§ Thi:L;Laﬁg,es Note: For finishes other than Tin-Lead, §
ference Application Specification
Recommended PC Board Layout re PP p
Backplane 114-13059.
Mati Modul Application Tooling®
. ating ule - -
N:;rger LJ:IIth i ng‘"‘:‘}" Length Signals Grounds Insertion Repair Mates With*
gth | ength (Dim. A) Pin Pin Housing Pin
Header Removal Removal Insertion
6469025-1 250 530 10 25.00 40 20 013481  1583237-1 1583234-1 1583255-1  £469028-1
64690761 199 %o 10 2200 40 20 913481 15832371 15832341 1583255-1  6469028-1
64600781 230 3 20 by 80 40 913482  1583237-1 1583234-1 1583255-1  6469077-1
6601011 39 5 20 s0.0 80 40 913482  1583237-1 1583234-1 1583255-1  6469077-1

' See page 93 for Instruction Sheet Number.
*Other options may be available. Contact Tyco Electronics at the numbers listed below for more information.

Note: All part numbers are RoHS compliant. Tin-Lead parts are RoHS compliant through exemption for lead in
press-fit connectors.
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USA: 1-800-522-6752
Canada: 1-905-470-4425
Mexico: 01-800-733-8926

C. America: 52-55-1106-0803

South America: 55-11-2103-6000
Hong Kong: 852-2735-1628
Japan: 81-44-844-8013

UK: 44-8706-080-208

Dimensions are shown for
reference purposes only.
Specifications subject

to change.

Dimensions are in millimeters
and inches unless otherwise
specified. Values in brackets
are U.S. equivalents.

Catalog 1773095
Revised 12-08

www.tycoelectronics.com
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1 Tyco

Electronics High Speed Backplane Connectors
Z-PACK HM-Zd Connector (Continued)
4 Pair
Right Angle Pin Header
Assemblies
o T [l ke
i T 0 T T H
0, E
CEEEEEEREE : =
&= ] &= [+ ] = [ -<--] Eaf = = [ ] = @]
o 2] =] 2 2] =] = = 2 o -l e
oo ool oo @l = 1.50 Ref. Ref.
1.059] Typ. 1965
e G Blp Bl B By By B B BL | [774] Ha: © 17.68
=3 § &= =y = | = =3 —E=n 23.35 2.0 [.696]
=RN-RN-TN- NN - -] f (919] Ref. [.Fo‘arl Ref.
er.
EEEEEEEEEEN =
= @) @) =) =) =) &) &) &= 3_00F|ef'/f |
l ] Ol | 118 Typ.
I |I m o , ‘
Top Surface of . 530 __| 2 ]
A D:Eughtergzrd [ggﬁ] et | L 150 et :262?;; R
| 635 | 150 Rel._| [059] Typ.
lgg?‘ﬂ 1.059] Typ.
11_2'1";"]' Rel. fégg] Ref L‘_;f;i Ref. ——

I 0 i"i
FtcwHG(G;‘nundr: : o o 0o 0000 0O
@ o 0 @ 0 0o @ © ©
RowG |4 a aaooooool/ AlPlatd
Row FG (Ground) |—¢ o @ o o o o o o o}/ Through Holes
RowF 1% © o 0 06 6 0 0 o
RWE—+# © © @ 06 ¢ & & o
Row DG (G&Douwn% t o 8 86 00 06 0 o 1.50 + 0.20
o 0 0 0 0 0 0o O
RowC—t4 0 0000000 [.058 = .008]
Row BG (Ground) 4 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 © | +
Row B ¢ 0 0o 0 0 0 0 0 ©
RoWA—}¢ ¢ o 0 0 0 o o o —'_r
__T_______._‘f 1.50
[.059]
[zo'gg]Typ_ -
! 9 x 2.50 [.098] =

22.50 [.886]

Recommended PC Board Layout
Component Side Shown

/A\ PCB Hole Dim.
Drilled Hole = 0.7000 * 0.025 [ 02756 = .0010]
Finished Hole = 0.60 = 0.05 [.024 = .002]
Cu Thickness = 0.0375 = 0.0125 [ 00148 + .00049]
SnPb Thickness = 0.007 = 0.003 [ 0003 = .0001]

Note: For finishes other than Tin-Lead,
reference Application Specification
114-13059.

Mating Module

Application Tooling'

Part Tail Column Insertion Repair .
Pin Length Signals  Grounds Mates With
Number Length | .. Count - T T
gth (Dim. A) s Housing Chiclet
Receptacle Removal Removal
2.20 5.30 25.00 6469001-1,
6469048-1 ‘087 500 10 084 80 40 91378-1 1804174-1 18041771 1469362-1
2.20 5.30 30.00
6469375-1 ‘087 509 12 1.181 96 48 91378-3 18041741 18041771 6469286-1

1 See page 93 for Instruction Sheet Number.

*Other options may be available. Contact Tyco Electronics at the numbers listed below for more information.

Note: All part numbers are RoHS compliant. Tin-Lead parts are RoHS compliant through exemption for lead in

press-fit connectors.

Catalog 1773095
Revised 12-08

Dimensions are shown for
reference purposes only.
Specifications subject

to change.

Dimensions are in millimeters
and inches unless otherwise
specified. Values in brackets

www.tycoelectronics.com are U.S. equivalents.

O}

USA: 1-800-522-6752
Canada: 1-905-470-4425
Mexico: 01-800-733-8926

C. America: 52-55-1106-0803

South America: 55-11-2103-6000
Hong Kong: 852-2735-1628
Japan: 81-44-844-8013

UK: 44-8706-080-208
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Tyco
Electronics High Speed Backplane Connectors
Z-PACK HM-Zd Connector (Continued)
3 Pair
Right Angle Pin Header
Assemblies
2.50 Ref. 1,65 Ref. ﬁ'gg] Ref.
[.098] Typ. ™ 1.065) Typ. :
1 T T 10 M0
e e s
IR -Am-A- - - -] 13.31
CIR-RN-IN-TR-RN-TR-TN- -0 - 1.50 Ref. (o] [-524IREf‘
[.059] Typ.
So oo aama
Blolooclalalel@le ¥ [.087]
= Ref.
SEEEEEEEL L . [T
mlolololololelel @l @ 300 Rt @@
} O ol | 118 Typ.
I | m o o |
Top Surface of e 530 | 200 J._;
A Daughtercard [.209] [.079] 5.675 Ref.
Ref. Ref. 11 L 150 Ret. [.223]
| 635 __| 150 Ref. 053] Typ.
1.250] 059)Typ. |
el [.059] Typ
10.45 6.90 12,70
.a11] et 1.272) et .500] tef
| 10 All Plated
RowFG(G;ggwnue : eee oo Through Holes
Row E $ o 0o 0o 0 0 0 O O
Row DG (Groung) 4+ © @ o o 2 © o o 150000 A\ PGB Hole Dim.
. R R R R [.058 = -008] Drilled Hole = 0.7000 = 0.025 [ 02756 = 0010]
R ot o S GRS A Finished Hole = 0.60 = 0.05 [ 024 = .002]
RowA—/¢ ¢ 0 0 0 0 ¢ o 0 Cu Thickness = 0.0375 = 0.0125 [ 00148 = .00049]
I  V is0 SnPb Thickness = 0,007 = 0-003 [.0003 = 0001]
2.50 Loso]
[.098] Typ. —| = Note: For finishes other than Tin-Lead,
9x 2.50[.098] = reference Application Specification
22.50 [.886] 114-13059.
Recommended PC Board Layout
Component Side Shown
Mati Modul Application Tooling'
Part Tail ating  column ue Insertion Repair -
in Length  Signals Grounds Mates With*
Number Length Length Count (Dim. A) Pin Housing Chiclet
Header Removal Removal
2.20 5.30 25.00 6469081-1,
6469183-1 087 209 10 984 60 30 1804179-1 1804173-1 1804176-1 1469514-1

1 See page 93 for Instruction Sheet Number.

*Other options may be available. Contact Tyco Electronics at the numbers listed below for more information.

Note: All part numbers are RoHS compliant. Tin-Lead parts are RoHS compliant through exemption for lead in

press-fit connectors.

Dimensions are shown for
reference purposes only.
Specifications subject

to change.

Catalog 1773095
Revised 12-08

Dimensions are in millimeters
and inches unless otherwise
specified. Values in brackets

www.tycoelectronics.com are U.S. equivalents.

O}

USA: 1-800-522-6752
Canada: 1-905-470-4425
Mexico: 01-800-733-8926

C. America: 52-55-1106-0803

South America: 55-11-2103-6000
Hong Kong: 852-2735-1628
Japan: 81-44-844-8013

UK: 44-8706-080-208
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Tyco
Electronics High Speed Backplane Connectors
Z-PACK HM-Zd Connector (Continued)
2 Pair
Right Angle Pin Header
Assemblies
2.50 Ref. 1.65 Rel. el J—
(008] Typ. ™ L.0s5] . [1.008) °
N
11t W M T m 1.50 Ref. 0 1
1 ——1 [.059] Typ. l 9.81
- m J‘ 1165 .386] Ref.
= ) o oem | e= | e || e | @ | = | ER | Em =~ Ref. @220
L-B - RN-LN-RN-R NN [ [459] @ [,U'ST]
o ! 11.3'14-3 Ref. Rel.
3] E0) CN| BB ) E3) E3| @& EB) By ER - — o —— ] — -
R R R S e a1 ) i
b O Ob | 118 Typ. i
[ m m m i P |
Top Surface of |- 530 | 200 | | 5.675 g ¢
A Daughtercard [.209] 1.078] [.223]
Ret Ret. 1.50 Ref.
(525 180 Ret. ] 1.059] Typ.
Rl [.059] Typ.
10.45 6.90 8.20
< [411) et g el 7og) Ref.—
All Plated

Through Holes

1,50 =0.20

Row DG tGmundS
Row
[.059 = .008]

& PCB Hole Dim.

Row
Row BG [Gmunt‘g

Row

Row A

] Lt 1m0
250 .059]
Typ‘ . -

098] 9 x 2.50 [.098] =
22.50 [.886]

114-13058.

Recommended PC Board Layout
Component Side Shown

Drilled Hole = 0.7000 = 0.025 [ 02756 = .0010]
Finished Hole = 0.60 = 0.05 [.024 « .002]

Cu Thickness = 0.0375 = 0.0125 [.00148 = .00049]
SnPb Thickness = 0.007 + 0.003 [ 0003 + -0001]

Note: For finishes other than Tin-Lead,
reference Application Specification

Application Tooling'

. Mating Module : -
N P:'lrl;er LET:I lth in Cgéul:ln Length  Signals Grounds Insertion Repair Mates With*
u g Length u (Dim. A) Pin Housing Chiclet
Header Removal Removal
2.20 5.30 25.00
6469169-1 087 209 10 984 40 20 91377-1 1804171-1 1804175-1 6469028-1

1 See page 93 for Instruction Sheet Number.
*Other options may be available. Contact Tyco Electronics at the numbers listed below for more information.

Note: All part numbers are RoHS compliant. Tin-Lead parts are RoHS compliant through exemption for lead in

press-fit connectors.

USA: 1-800-522-6752
Canada: 1-905-470-4425
Mexico: 01-800-733-8926

C. America: 52-55-1106-0803

Dimensions are shown for
reference purposes only.
Specifications subject

to change.

Dimensions are in millimeters
and inches unless otherwise
specified. Values in brackets
are U.S. equivalents.

Catalog 1773095
Revised 12-08

www.tycoelectronics.com
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Z Tyco
Electronics

®

High Speed Backplane Connectors

Power and Guide Hardware

Universal Power Module
Vertical Receptacle (3 Pos.)

The Tyco Electronics
Universal Power Module

is a three position, modular,
hard metric board-to-board
power connector designed
to be compatible with
Z-PACK 2mm HM connec-
tors. The design is in an
‘inverse-sex” orientation
and the vertical receptacle
module meets the IEC 950
safety requirements for
finger probe protection.

Both the headers and recep-
tacle utilize Tyco Electronics
ACTION PIN press-fit leads
for ease of assembly onto
printed circuit boards.
Additionally, the vertical
receptacle leads are polar-
ized to allow only one orien-
tation onto the printed
circuit board, eliminating
the possibility of reverse
placement.

The Universal Power
Module is compatible with
a wide variety of other

Tyco Electronics board-to-
board connectors including
Z-PACK HS3, Z-PACK HM-Zd
and Z-PACK TinMan
connectors.

The housings are thermo-
plastic and the contacts are
offered in either a standard
or high current copper
alloy. Contact finish is gold
over nickel on the mating
surfaces. The contacts

are designed to carry 10
amperes per contact in
standard assemblies and
15 amperes per contact in
the high current assemblies.
Actual values may vary
depending upon connector
size, board design, etc.

The right angle header

Z-PACK HM-Zd Connector (Continued)

contacts are available with
sequenced lengths for
“make-first/break-last”
applications.

Generous alignment features
designed into the housings
and optional guide pins and
receptacles make the

Tyco Electronics Universal

Se=s= e
~

Power Module ideal for
“blind mating” applications.

L LU
ﬁ}ﬂmﬁ&‘m

3.70 9.62
B [1486] I [.379] la— Mating Paint
| =~ s, 2
===
1.35 9.95 9.50 - ===
e = 1]
1
3.00
[118]
2.00 !
[.079]
| ool =T
' Vertical Position Part
Hegﬁiﬁ’itfgle Loaded Numbers
Vertical ABC 223955-2
| i Receptacle AC 223984-1
High Current ABC 5-223955-2
6.00
[.236]
2.50
({o0g) "
A PCB Hole Dim.

Top Surface of
Daughtercard
Ref.

| Plated Through Hole
L

- (12 Plcs.)
\_ 1.50 Ref.

[.059]
Recommended PC Board Hole Layout

Drilled Hole = 0.7000 + 0.025 [.02756 = .0010]
Finished Hole = 0.60 = 0.05 [ 024 = .002]

Cu Thickness = 0.375 = 0.0125 [ 0148 = .00049]
SnPb Thickness = 0.007 = 0.003 [.0003 = -0001]

Note: For finishes other than Tin-Lead,
reference Application Specification
114-1103.

Note: All part numbers are RoHS compliant. Tin-Lead parts are RoHS compliant through exemption for lead in

press-fit connectors.

Catalog 1773095
Revised 12-08

www.tycoelectronics.com

Dimensions are in millimeters
and inches unless otherwise
specified. Values in brackets
are U.S. equivalents.

Dimensions are shown for
reference purposes only.
Specifications subject

to change.

O]

USA: 1-800-522-6752
Canada: 1-905-470-4425
Mexico: 01-800-733-8926

C. America: 52-55-1106-0803

South America: 55-11-2103-6000
Hong Kong: 852-2735-1628
Japan: 81-44-844-8013

UK: 44-8706-080-208
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1 Tyco
Electronics

®

High Speed Backplane Connectors

Power and Guide Hardware
(Continued)

Expanded Universal Power
Module Vertical Receptacles

Material and Finish

Housing — Polyester, gray

Contact — Copper alloy, plated
0.00127 [.000050] min. gold in mating
area, 0.00050 [.000020] min. Tin-Lead
on ACTION PIN product area, with entire
contact underplated 0.00127 [.000050]
min. nickel

Related Product Data

Guiding Hardware (Optional) —
pages 71-73

Application Taoling

Header
Seating Tool, 224441-1
Board Support Fixture, 224442-1

Receptacle
Seating Tool, 2244211
Board Support Fixture, 217602-1

Technical Documents

Product Specification
108-1651

Application Specification
114-1103

Tyco Electronics Instruction Sheet
408-4169 (Receptacle
Seating Tool 224421-1)

Note: For additional Power Module
options reference Catalog
1773096, “Power Connectors
and Interconnection
Systems,” or contact your
Tyco Electronics Sales

Z-PACK HM-Zd Connector (Continued)

3.00 0.50
[.118] [.020]
I

l

eI

| 200 T
2.00 [p79]
[.079] |_._ 12,15+ 0.05 9,95 = 0.05
11.35 = 0.08 ©0.20 AtPost 14782002 [.892 = .002]
(447 +.003] [.008] Tip Typ.
3.70 = 0.28 9.62 +0.30
1.00 [146 = 011] [.379 + 012]
[039] et Mating Point
¥ | L—""
fos (530 g I
Ref.
Spaces  [:030] —
g +005 At o)
[=-002) 3.00 L~
[.118]
= [~ 1
1
B I —
250
[.098] Ref.
2.00 L 3.00
1118]
& Top Surface of
Plated Through Hole Daughter Card

48 Ples.

Ref.

A PCB Hole Dim.

Drilled Hole = 0.7000 = 0.025 [ 02756 = .0010]
Finished Hole = 0.60 = 0.05 [,024 = .002]

Cu Thickness = 0.375 =0.0125 [ 0148 + .00049]
SnPb Thickness = 0.007 = 0.003 [ 0003 = .0001]

Note: For finishes other than Tin-Lead,

[.16231 Ref.
Recommended PCB Hole Layout
- B Standard High Current
Position A Ref. *10A *15A

Part Number Part Number
4 3 o 5223995-1 120953-1
5 4 18.80 5223995-2 1209532
6 5 1850 5223995-3 120953-3
7 6 2150 5223995-4 120953-4
8 7 T 52239955 120953-5

*Reference Product Specification 108-1651.

reference Application Specification

114-1103.

Note: All part numbers are RoHS compliant. Tin-Lead parts are RoHS compliant through exemption for lead in

Representative. press-fit connectors.
Catalog 1773095 Dimensions are in millimeters Dimensions are shown for USA: 1-800-522-6752 South America: 55-11-2103-6000
Revised 12-08 and inches unless otherwise reference purposes only. Canada: 1-905-470-4425 Hong Kong: 852-2735-1628
specified. Values in brackets Specifications subject Mexico: 01-800-733-8926 Japan: 81-44-844-8013

www.tycoelectronics.com

are U.S. equivalents.

to change.

C. America: 52-55-1106-0803

O}

UK: 44-8706-080-208
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= Tyco
Electronics High Speed Backplane Connectors

Z-PACK HM-Zd Connector (Continued)

Power and Guide Hardware
(Continued)

Universal Power Module
Right Angle Headers (3 Pos.)

J\G
J
i}

.

D1

Material and Finish e
Housing — polyester, natural color
Contacts — Copper alloy, plated 14.60 = 0.13
0.00127 [.000050] min. gold in mating [.675 =.005]
area, 0.00050 [.000020] min. Tin-Lead 12.00 = 0.08
on ACTION PIN post area, with entire [472 = .003]
contact underplated 0.00127 [.000050]
min. nickel W/I ) a’ t
1090 o (T
[.429] [ ) 9.70.=0.08
i [ / ’— [.382 = 003] N
5
6.00 _ _ _ -
[_236]Tvp- cj?)
¢ L — =
205 T—/—— =
[.089] t
I £ 5 Q\ 1 Z = 2.00 e 3.22 +0.25 é
Position A | y \ - Position C o 4170008l [.o7e] YP- [.127 = 010] e
Position B [461 =.003] 4123 Ref. S
9.75 = 0.05 15.70 [.157] =
[:384 =.002) 1618] S
A =
3. All Plated
@, [10'231 [.138) Through Hole @
- I 12 Ples.
1.50 3.00 g,
.059] e L118] /A\ PCB Hole Dim.
N Drilled Hole = 0.7000 = 0.025 [ 02756 = .0010]

Finished Hole = 0.60 = 0.05 [,024 = .002]
Cu Thickness = 0,375 = 0.0125 [ 0148 = .00049]

2.98 Rel. SnPb Thickness = 0,007 = 0.003 [,0003 = .0001]
[.117] 2 Ples.

L/
@2.00= 0-02 Thru Hole —1 '+- -+_ _4)_ -4)' Note: For finishes other than Tin-Lead,
[.079 =002] 2 Plcs. reference Application Specification

- I S — | 114-1103.
Recommended PC Board Hole Layout

F :
L S £<++++:

3 L0 LE J..-.-.

. . Standard High Current
Blade Length Dimensions *10A *15A
Position A Position B Position C Right Angle Header Right Angle Header
Part Numbers Part Numbers
10.90 [.429) 10.90 [.429] 10.90 [.429) 5223961-1 5-5223961-1
10.90 [.429] 9.30 [.366] 10.90 [.429] 5223962-1 —
10.90 [.429] 9.30 [.366] 9.30 [.366] 5223968-1 —
10.90 [.429] 7.68 [.302] 10.90 [.429] 5223972-1 —
10.90 [.429] 7.68 [.302] 9.30 [.366] 5223971-1 —
10.90 [.429] 7.68 [.302] 7.68 [.302] 5223970-1 —
9.30 [.429] 10.90 [.429] 9.30 [.366] 5223963-1 —
9.30 [.366] 10.90 [.429] 7.68 [.302] 5223964-1 —
9.30 [.366] 9.30 [.366] 9.30 [.366] 5223967-1 —
9.30 [.366] — 9.30 [.366] 5223975-1 —
9.30 [.366] 9.30 [.366] 7.68 [.302] 5223981-1 —
9.30 [.366] 7.68 [.302] 9.30 [.366] 5223965-1 —
Note: For additional Power Module 7.68 [.302] 9.30 [.366] 7.68 [.302] 5223983-1 —
options reference Catalog 7.68 [.302] 7.68 [.302] 9.30 [.366] 5223980-1 —
1773096, “Power Connectors 7.68 [.302] 7.68 [.302] 7.68 [.302] 5223974-1 5-5223974-1
and Interconnection —
Systems,” or contact your *Reference Product Specification 108-1651.
e Tyco Electronics Sales Note: All part numbers are RoHS compliant. Tin-Lead parts are RoHS compliant through exemption for lead in
S Representative. press-fit connectors.
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Tyco
Electronics High Speed Backplane Connectors
Z-PACK HM-Zd Connector (Continued)
Power and Guide Hardware ,23530‘}
(Continued) % ' ;
— >
Expanded Universal Power | -
Module Right Angle Headers A Max. —H | E _ |
3.00 O
(18] P
Material and Finish EiS o
Housing — Polyester, gray T
Contacts — Phosphor bronze, plated Mas .
0.00127 [.000050] min. gold in mating [-448)
area, 0.00054 [.000021] min. Tin-Lead 0.04-010 ~— 51z Ret. —
on ACTION PIN product area, with entire (016004 | 14602013
cqntac! underplated 0.00127 [.000050] Typ. I [,5.75 + .005] —
min. nickel
- 12.00=008___
1.20 Mi 472 = %]
A 10.90
[.047] 4 Plcs. ~— L4zg P
Related Product Data 1 6.00
o ) 1] [.236] — !
Guiding Hardware (Optional) — Tyo. 0702008
pages 71-73 szs ( ; ,_ (382 = .003]
L404) VP - S 14.33 14
Application Tooling ( . et _i'_l M\ T
Header 225 — — — U 1 E E E v ' Iul]!ll
Seating Tool, 224441-1 — (.088] | 2.00
Board Support Fixture, 2244421 ' Lorg) VP
B [.123] |l _11.70=0.08___| 3.92 +0.25
Receptacle [-461 = .003] 400 L [127 = 010]
Seating Tool, 224421-1 15.70 [157) 7"
Board Support Fixture, 217602-1 [:’{gg]— [618]
1.50
Technical Documents Losel A
Product Specification 1.50
108-1651 i (059] ¥ Through Hble £\ PCB Hole Dim.
Application Specification f T Ples. Piished Hol -.0.60.+ 008 24 002
inished Hole = 0.60 + 0.05 [.024 + .002]
114-1103 I 6.00 200 Cu Thickness = 0.375 = 0.0125 [,0148 + .00049]
Tyco Electronics Instruction Sheet ' [2f Bl 118 P SnPb Thickness = 0.007 = 0.003 [.0003 = 0007]
408-4169 (Receptacle
Seating Tool 224421-1) Note: For finishes other @han Tin-!_eaq.
_ ! 2.08 Ref reference Application Specification
©2.00=0.05 Thru Hole [117] 2 Plos. 141108,
.079 =.002] 2 Plcs.
Recommended PC Board Hole Layout
Positions Dimensions Stg?gzrd Hig'l_lcs'-:'rem
A B Base Part Number’ Base Part Number?
4 15.00 1275 5646954 120954
5 1810 1T 5646955 120955
6 2100 1875 5646956 120956
7 2 2Ts 5646957 120957
27.00 24.75
Note: For additional Power Module 8 1.063 974 5646958 120958
??;g’ugrfgiﬁ:fzg:;ﬂ;m ' Dash number indicates sequence pattern. See customer drawing for specific dash numbers.
and Interconnection Reference Product Specification 108-1651.
Systems,” or contact your
Tyco Electronics Sales Note: All part numbers are RoHS compliant. Tin-Lead parts are RoHS compliant through exemption for lead in
Representative. press-fit connectors.
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Electronics High Speed Backplane Connectors

Z-PACK HM-Zd Connector (Continued)

Power and Guide Hardware

(Continued)
Guide Pin (Unkeyed)
See Chart
. - 780 pia.
Material and Finish [-307]
Guide Pin — Passivated stainless steel
Part Number 223956-1 _ —
e LOCTITE sealant
B applied in this area. z
e A

™~
1
ry Dimension B Thread Part Numbers §
(9]
7.50 [.295] 24.73 [.974] M4 x 7-6g 223982-11 =
9.20 [.362] 25.16 [.991] M4 x 7-6g 223969-7 T
12,70 [.500] 25.16 [.991] 8-32 UNC-2A 223969-4 I§
12.70 [.500] 25.16 [.991] M4 x 7-6g 223969-1 '"5_4
6.20 [.244] 25.16 [.991] M4 x 7-6g 223956-1 o
12.70 [.500] 31.25 [1.230] 8-32 UNC-2A 1-223969-0 g
3.802[.150] 27.16 [1.069] M4 x 7-6h 120646-1 g
2.00 2 [.079] 27.16 [1.069] M3 x 0.5 223988-1 g..

16.35 Hex Base.

2 Internal Thread.

Female Guide Module
(Unkeyed)

Material and Finish

Guide Module — Zinc alloy, chromate
conversion coated

Related Product Data
Application Tooling —

Seating Tool, 224440-1 9.70 _
Board Support Fixture, 217603-1 [.382] | .
Technical Documents
Product Specification -
108-1651 3.175+0.08 o
. . - . [.125 + .003) .
Application Specification Brilled Hole ¥ .
114-1103 2Pls. ~  Lr------ i \
Part Number 223957-1 4-40 UNC-2B
(as shown) 34.20
Part Number 223979-1 [1.346]
(dual alignment posts) .
15.00
[.591] 575
LEZS] IIIIII
LOCTITE is a trademark of Henkel Corp. T m\
™~11.00
¥ [443)

Note: All part numbers are RoHS =

compliant. Recommended PC Board Hole Layout

7
Catalog 1773095 Dimensions are in millimeters Dimensions are shown for USA: 1-800-522-6752 South America: 55-11-2103-6000 -
Revised 12-08 and inches unless otherwise reference purposes only. Canada: 1-905-470-4425 Hong Kong: 852-2735-1628
specified. Values in brackets Specifications subject Mexico: 01-800-733-8926 Japan: 81-44-844-8013

www.tycoelectronics.com are U.S. equivalents. to change. C. America: 52-55-1106-0803 UK: 44-8706-080-208
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®

High Speed Backplane Connectors

Z-PACK HM-Zd Connector (Continued)

Power and Guide Hardware ... o0 A o3 oo 55
(Continued) [.191 = .002] B - o870 0% 1s2]
100 | (343 +-002)
24"|Ftef. [039] T - 00
- - Th——
Guide Pin (Keyed) ) | — - — L oase-om 5.92 008
190 = .002 033 +.003
R 0.50 / ~ i [ ] ! [ ]
Material and Finish | (:020] 170 | |
Guide Pin — Zinc alloy, chromate 414005 (-067] 1.00
convarsion coated (163 +.002] 1.039] 6-32 UNC-2B
Part Number 223985 G 1.10-005 45° Typ. 236] P
[.043 = .002] \jﬁ
ZX X 0.50
Dimension Part 3 1 [020]
A B Number 3.85 + 0.05 »
o0 289 2209851 L152= 002 47 G Row E HM Connector
5.00=0.05
391 gg 235243 223985-3 [.197 = .002]
Recommended PC Board Layout
(Position Shown Used with
Part Number 5223986-1)
Female Guide Module (Keyed) [-:-ﬁg] |
2670 ‘
. . 1.051
Material and Finish [1.081)
Guide Module — Zinc alloy, chromate TTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTT A N
conversion coated T N TN N
Part Number 5223986
9.70 = 0.08
[.382 + 003]
© 5.40 = 0.08
[.213 £ .003]
Dim. Part
A Thread Number @ 7.40=0.08 5.50
+.003 "y
0° 4-40 52239861 [:291 = 009] [2186]
45° 4-40 5223986-2 4.40 = 0.05
90° 4-40  5223986-3 [173 = 002]
135° 4-40 5223986-4
180° 4-40 5223986-5
225° 4-40 5223986-6
270° 4-40 5223986-7
3157 4-40 5223986-8 Threaded Hole — See Table
0° M2.6 5120913-1
45° M2.6 5120913-2
90° M2.6 5120913-3
135° M2.6 5120913-4
180° M2.6 5120913-5
225° M2.6 5120913-6
270° M2.6 5120913-7
315° M2.6 5120913-8
©3.1750.08
[125=.003]
2 Ples.
Footprint
Note: All part numbers are RoHS compliant.
Catalog 1773095 Dimensions are in millimeters Dimensions are shown for USA: 1-800-522-6752 South America: 55-11-2103-6000
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are U.S. equivalents.

reference purposes only.
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High Speed Backplane Connectors

Power and Guide Hardware

(Continued)

Z-PACK HM-Zd Connector (Continued)

[.291]

Contact, ESD

7.40

| >

{ >0

O
[.zdgg]+ = 32,00

[1.260] '

Ay
@ 5.15=0.05 I 7 0.80=0015
[.203 + .002] Cpd 031 =.0008]
. L\ 3,80 £ 0.05
P [.150 = .002] Rad.

PCB Layout for Guidepost

Note: Key hole orientation (Dim. A)
per mating guide module Part
Number table (Orientation
shown on PCB layout is for
Part Number 1-1410297-2).

1-1410773-1 Series

Housing

T 6.00 N@II h
18

a0 129 ER_ )
[.724] - OTTUUU E [ﬂg% 2 Ples.
l N ]ﬂ 1an '4
W [ 4
3.70 5.50
[.1486] [217]
31.88
[1.255]

;
@leX@®) F.ﬁf’ﬁ

Hole for Positive
Retention Screw

Ground Pad
@ 5.00 [.197] on
Retention Hardware
0.05
a{i.gg ~ oazy2 Plcs. Side of PCB
@ 3.96 =005 5.63
[156 =.002) [222] 12.25
I [482] 5.00
¢ [.197]

T \) B

12.50 Edge of Daughtercard
[.492]

¢

PCB Layout
Connector Side

1-1410297 Series

5.63
[222] Ref.
12.25
[.482]
Ref.
. 32.00 , 570
‘ [1.260] [.224]
~ I
O O |
6.99
4,65 [.275]
[.183] o
6.50 N
[-256] 28.95

[1.140]

F“A\y
@ 5.15 = 0.05 | . 0.80=0015 .
[203 =.002) N A [.031 = .0008]
)‘\ 3.80 = 0.05
Pt (150 = 002] Rad.

PCB Layout for Guidepost

Note: Key hole orientation (Dim. A)
per mating guide module Part
Number table (Orientation
shown on PCB layout is for
Part Number 1-1410297-2).

1410548 Series

MULTIGIG RT Product Guide Modules

Description Part Number
Keyed/ESD Guide Module Assembly, Daughtercard™ 1-1410297-X
Keyed Guide Pin, Backplane™ 1-1410773-X
Keyed Guide Pin, Backplane** 1410548-X

* See customer drawing for specific keying options.

** Internal and external threaded versions available, see customer drawings for available options.

Note: All part numbers are RoHS compliant.

Catalog 1773095
Revised 12-08
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Dimensions are in millimeters
and inches unless otherwise
specified. Values in brackets
are U.S. equivalents.

USA: 1-800-522-6752
Canada: 1-905-470-4425
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High Speed Backplane Connectors

AdvancedTCA Conneciors

AdvancedTCA Zone 2

Front Board Connector

4 Pair Right Angle Receptacle
Part Number 6469001-1
See page 57 for more details

Backplane Connector

4 Pair Vertical Header

Part Number 6469002-1
See page 61 for more details

AdvancedTCA Product
Guide/Keying Modules

The AdvancedTCA Guide
Modules can be used in a
wide variety of applications.
For motherboard-to-
daughtercard applications
the vertical pin and right
angle socket are used. This
popular configuration is
further supported by our
wide offering of available
keying positions. Each of
the two keyed guide pins
and guide sockets per
module can be produced

in a variety of different key
positions. For co-planar
applications, the right angle
guide pins are used along
with the right angle guide
sockets. Both vertical and
right angle guide pins are
available in short or long
sizes, to accommaodate
being used with different
Tyco Electronics connectors.

AdvancedTCA is a trademark of PICMG-
PCI Industrial Computer Mfg’s. Group.

Z-PACK HM-Zd Connector (Continued)

Front Board Connector

rA1

Backplane Connector

A2 (RTM)

K1/K2

A2
ATCA Name ATCA Location Description Part Number
Rear Alignment Post
rA1 Backplane 3.00 — 4.00 [.118 — .157] PCB Thickness 1469269-2
Rear Alignment Post -
rA1 Backplane 4.10 - 6.00 [.161 — .236] PCB Thickness 1469269-4
Rear Alignment Post "
Al Backplane 6.10 — 8.00 [.240 — .315] PCB Thickness 1469269-6
A2 (RTM) Rear Transition Module Right Angle Male, Keyed 1-1469372-1
K1/K2 Front Board Right Angle Female, Keyed 1-1469373-1
K1/K2 Front Board Right Angle Female, Unkeyed Dummy 9-1469373-9
r1 Rear Transition Right Angle Female 1469374-1
Al Backplane Vertical Male, Keyed, Short 1-1469387-1
A2 Midplane Vertical Male, Keyed, Long 1-1469388-1

Note: All part numbers are RoHS compliant.

Catalog 1773095
Revised 12-08

www.tycoelectronics.com

Dimensions are in millimeters
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= Tyco
ectronics igh Speed Backplane Connectors
Elect High Speed Backplane C t
Z-PACK HM-Zd Connector (Continued)
AdvancedTCA 46.10 _ o 2220
Power Connectors (Zone 1) See Note 2 L8151 ['87‘” ﬂl ~ 639)
Backplane Connector e aning] L Mex l
Straight, Compliant Press Fit fg;;} Max. I ©)
Part Number 1766501-1 ;r. .“.-s.zo,za

Material and Finish

Insulators — Thermoplastic, glass
reinforced, black, UL94V-0

Signal Pins — Copper alloy
Power Contacts — High conductivity

4
28.60

[1.126] 1.689]
Max.

3.90 6.00

4.60
[.180)

_ 530
[ [207]

|

-

‘ See Note 1

@250
copper alll_)y, pla@ed 0.0076 [.000030] [154] 200 [.236] [ og) 2 Ples.
min. gold in mating area per 6.60 | 220 [.079] 4.50
Tyco Electronics Specification 112-162-5, g5 2601 | [087] " 133 [-177]
over 0.00130 [ 000050] min. nickel per ~ .a78) f_‘ H LTy
Tyco Electronics Specification 112-25-2 AR = T H !
i T f ' t
Solder tails — 0.0030 - 0.0043 L}_| T ¥ ©1.60
[.000120 - .000170] tin plated per lead 660 | 2.20 1] 10.00 (063 B Ples:
free Tyco Electronics Specification [.260] | [.087] 1113941 4200
112-65-1, matt finish 3.90 ©1.00 14.50 [.472]
154
Notes: L5 22051313 o |« 300 [571]
; | 18] 940
1. Mounting Holes (©2.00 [.079] x [
5.00 [.197] DP) for use with self o17s 1370 [370]
tapping screw (customer supplied). 1,059l [539] 4850
2. Positions 1-4 not populated and ' 21.20 [728]
reserved for future use. | 2285 __| [835]
[.888] 23.90
. 2660 | [941)
[1.047)
Printed Circuit Layout
Front Board Connector —
Right Angle, ‘
Compliant Press Fit
Part Number 1766500-1 4.60
Material and Finish L1801 1.297)
Insulators — Thermoplastic, glass _
reinforced, black, UL94V-0 t
Signal Pins — Copper alloy
Power Gontacts — High conductivity / See Note 2
copper alloy, plated 0.00076 [.000030] 23.90
min. gold in mating area per [.941]
Tyco Electronics Specification 112-162-5, 18.50
over 0.00130 [.000050] min. nickel per 1728 13.70
Tyco Electronics Specification 112-25-2 940 1539
Solder Tails — 0.0030 - 0.0043 [370] 300 |
[.000120 - .000170] tin plated per lead 1200 118 o ng 26 Plcs.
free Tyco Electronics Specification e LSl
112-65-1, matt finish 9160 .0 o 220 390 6.60
[.063] \ [.087] [.154] [.260] 12.47
Notes: } M/ | # | [4'91]
1. Mounting Holes (@ 2.00 [.079] x | B § by
5.00 [.197] DP) for use with self i —S-4=THL ] —
tapping screw (customer supplied). 4.50 T ]——
2. Positions 1-4 not populated and [-177] a.50 & 4
reserved for future use. [177] T \ 0 1.70 2.20 6.60
250 [.067] [.087] [.260]
2 Pl . 2255 |
[.098] 2_‘;‘; { 888] 2 Ples. 2.90
600 107! 2450 [154]
[-236] 19,00 (968l
AdvancedTCA is a trademark of PICMG- 13.40 1994
PCI Industrial Computer Mfg’s. Group. [:528] 4450
[.571]
Note: ?gnp:;rila::mbers are FloHS Printed Circuit Layout
Catalog 1773095 Dimensions are in millimeters Dimensions are shown for USA: 1-800-522-6752 South America: 55-11-2103-6000
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Electronics

®

High Speed Backplane Connectors

Vertical Pin Headers for

Z-PACK HM-Zd Connector (Continued)

Cable Assemblies
Note: 4 Pair Shown Above
Pair Part Tail Mating Column  Module Insertion ApeToRen T°‘:L“92ir
Count  Number  Length LE|';gth Count Length Signals Grounds Pin Pin Hou':i,ng Pin

Header Removal Removal Insertion
4 6491051 23D %o 10 250 80 40 913731  1583237-1  1725635-1  1583255-1
4 eacor2an 180 52 10 2500 80 40 913731  1583237-1  1725635-1  1583255-1
2 eapotoe-1t A3 530 10 2500 40 20 913721 1583237-1  1804170-1  1583255-1
2 edeots1t 59 53D 10 2B 40 20 91372-1  1583237-1 18041701  1583255-1

T With latch for cable assemblies.
2 See page 93 for Instruction Sheet Number.
For PCB Layout, see page 61-63.

Right Angle Pin Headers for

Cable Assemblies {
Note: 2 Pair Shown Above
Matin Application Tooling?
LT R g Y S T — —
Header Removal Removal
4 eapoees-1t 430 S 10 2500 80 40 1804244-1 1804239-1 1804177-1
2 e4p93sa-1 220 53 10 2500 40 20 1804178-1 18041721 1804175-1

1 With latch for cable assemblies.
2 See page 93 for Instruction Sheet Number.

For PCB Layout, see pages 64-66.

Note: All part numbers are RoHS compliant.

Catalog 1773095
Revised 12-08
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High Speed Backplane Connectors

4 Pair 5 Column and

4 Pair 10 Column
Push-to-Release Cable
Assemblies

Note: Design shown for
reference only. Contact
Tyco Electronics for other
variations and configurations.

2 Pair 5 Column and

2 Pair 10 Column
Push-to-Release Cable
Assemblies

Note: Design shown for
reference only. Contact
Tyco Electronics for other
variations and configurations.

4 Pair
Cable Assemblies for
Backplane Testing

Note: Design shown for
reference only. Contact
Tyco Electronics for other
variations and configurations.

Z-PACK HM-Zd Connector (Continued)
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High Speed Backplane Connectors

Z-PACK HM-Zd Connector (Continued)

Recommended Printed 4 Pair 2.70 213 i Top Surface of
. . 108 | [ 084 ey See Detail Z
Circuit Board Layouts Lioel 7 | Losa) 731~ Daughtercard
| 4“I=|” LA Hl |7
> E el - e {59 o
E o Gul - e q L‘*'\'IGII";]";'&-' @v 3 Row B
Z-PACK HM-Zd Backplane and o BN 100141 5 8 ROW Ry S
Z-PACK 2mm HM Connectors - e B/ B45347 3
5347 2
2|
0.10 Min.
L004] Gap 2.70 213
/ : | [.106] [.084] |
| \ 24 Spaces @ 9 Spaces @ __| 24 Spaces @
'I 2.00 [.079] = 48.00 [1.890] 2.50 [.098] 2.00 [.079] = 48.00 [1.890]
S . =22.50 [ 886
= 1 ¢ | o Toroizziiziiiomoooocs SRS S SRS

4 Spaces @

cooscoooc

66063 806000006p0G3E06000p
Reference Spec./ @ 0.010 /

114-18028 for

[.0004] TYP-

2,00 [.079] Hole Dimensions

oo

eoooo

Reference Spe&_ﬂefer&nce Spec. 75 @
114-13059 for 114-19029 for paces

=8.00 [.315] 125 Plcs. s
paces @ : N . . 2.00 [.079]
_ Hole Dimensions Hole Dimensions _
1.50 [.059] = 16.50 [.650] 50 Plos. 200 Ples, =14.00 [551]
Note:
1. Dimensions shown represent .
minimum stacking dimensions 3 Pair 21;2 — oo ~—— See Detail Z Top Surface of
allowable. Customer specific appli- [108] Lomr }{/_ Daughtercard
cations will dictate actual module
spacing. ¢ 5 ROW Hid -: 4 :
¢ g 8 ROW HM g Rowe
2 P/ 100141 o o
2,70 1.80
[.106] LO71]
24 Spaces @ 9 Spaces @ 24 Spaces @
2.00 [.079] = 48.00 [1.890] 2.50 [.098] 2.00 [.079] = 48.00 [1.890]
=22.50.88
sovs : HEH - frRows
IS ISSSSSSSSSSSHOSOME] FIEE I °
HeferenceSpec./go,owT _/(2533535 o i ° i
4Spaces @  114-19029 for 1.0004] P T v . . .
2.00[.079] Hole Dimensions Reference Spec‘\ 7 Spaces @
=B8.00 . 125 Plcs. . .
B0 = 10 oG o HoeDmansons  Holo Dimencions_ 201079
=L s 60 Plcs. 200 Ples, = 1400[:551]
2 Pair 2.70 .— 180 __ . Top Surface of
[-WGIAW ‘ Lo71] ':(7— See Detail Z Daughtercard
i . ) ‘ ‘é:\l_‘ll W m ILl_'LII J
© 5 BOW Hb o T o s I S
TR ROWL Hid_____ delkEkE
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=8.00[.315] 125 Ples.

1.50 [.059] = 7.50 [.295]

o

1.80
[.071]
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2,50 [.098]
=22.50 [.886]

oo
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Reference Spec.
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Hole Dimensions =14.00 [551]

200 Ples.
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High Speed Backplane Connectors

Z-PACK HM-Zd Connector (Continued)

Recommended Printed 4 Pair N — -
Circuit Board Layouts Eﬁﬂﬁﬂﬁiﬁjﬁﬂﬂlﬁlﬁﬁg °
(Continted) . EFEEEEEERES 200 Posn  2mm Hi :
s 125 POSN 2mm Hh EE[E[EHEIE[E@[E[E[EE o BaBAse A FEM C
o= PN 100145-1— RvA FEM u%@ﬁ]ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ[ﬁ B . : 2 RowB
Z-PACK HM-Zd Daughtercard - by e el
and Z-PACK 2mm HM an | | |2 Top Surface of
Connectors [-106] [.084] Daughtercard
24 Spaces @ 9 Spaces @ 24 Spaces @
2.00 [.079] = 48.00 1.890] 250[.008] | 2.00 [.079] = 48.00 [1.880]
. =22,50(.886] 213
[.106] e e oo o e 08
9{%3[1):’] v DU
] O - ceceaoenans
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114-19029 for 114-13059 fi
2.00[.079] ; ‘ 1.50 [.059] = -1 or Hole Dimensions
=8.00[.315] H°|91 ES'W;THS‘OHS 16.50 [.650] Hole Dimensions 200 Ples. 7 Spaces @
cs. 80 Ples. ’
2.00 [.079]
PC Board Ed
oard £age =14.00[551]
Note:
1. Dimensions shown represent .
minimum stacking dimensions 3 Pair s [a 5
allowable. Customer specific appli- ﬁE@@E@@@E@@: 200 POSM 2mm Hid a
cations will dictate actual module 5 e P DE]E a o
spacing. o 1256 POSN  2mm Hi BEEEEEEEER: .. coccast  ra rem -
" — PN 1001451 —Ra FEM——[BEEEEERRER ——— — —~ = -RowB
(-1 I
] T
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[-0004] 5900 oo docanacecnasosoccnsoonnooa
Reference Spec. 1.50:Ir
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I TTT E 200 POsM 2mm  HiA .
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o 126 POSKH 2mm  Hbd JEEEEEEEEEE- . _ o
a - 0 o P/ 6464451 ReA FEM o
= PN W004E-1—Rea FEM— - —|EEEEEEEEEE- ) RowB
: s
270 | |._ | |« 180 \ Top Surface of
[.106] [.071] Daughtercard
24 Spaces @ 9 Spaces @ 24 Spaces @
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=14.00 [.551]
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®

High Speed Backplane Connectors

Z-PACK HM-Zd Connector (Continued)

Recommended Printed

Circuit Board Layouts

(Continued)

Z-PACK HM-Zd Backplane
Connector with Unkeyed

Guide Pins

Note:

1. Dimensions shown represent
minimum stacking dimensions

G of Signal Cavities Hzf-_*_b*ﬁsefv G of Signal Cavities Top Surface of
7°u o ‘ I'l T%H.cm :J oﬂ cHi Daughtercard
BEEEEEEEEE | BEECEEEEEs fme
EEEEEEEEEE 7 EEEEEEEEEE |
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Eitan HE TS EEE S
E HEHHEHEEHE 2"
i o——n m f—— wm, § of Guide Pin

1,

allowable. Customer specific appli- = E 2z

cations will dictate actual module

spacing.
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Top Surface of
Daughtercard

i)

[ 5.50
[.217]

G of Guide Pin

Ref.

PEM Nut Part Number KSF-M4/

Cc

(u)

8.74 pot ;J

1 Typ. Ref.

Annular Ring

Ref. D
Ref.
[344]
Dimension Part

A B c D E Number
525 6.15 0.40 1.30 0.60
207 242 016 051 024 223955
552 6.42 0.65 155 042
217 253 026 061 017 5223985

Note: All part numbers are RoHS compliant.
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High Speed Backplane Connectors

Recommended Printed
Circuit Board Layouts
(Continued)

Z-PACK HM-Zd Daughtercard
Connector With Unkeyed
Female Guide Modules

Note:

1. Dimensions shown represent
minimum stacking dimensions

allowable. Customer specific appli-

cations will dictate actual module
spacing.

Z-PACK HM-Zd Connector (Continued)

T &

JJU]_LJUJU +k

e o e e o Y o A o |

NE=n

T

\ 20.75

' La17) et

II| 5.75 Ref.
AL
[T LI T T T I_l \
oooobooo o \\

11.00

lﬂ Sk I

A

Ref. Hef
Typ.

¢ Flef‘

7

4/

Hrlmmlmmlﬂf/—
EEEEEEEEEE

N L

EEEEEEREEER

/ G of Guide Module

—gealeesiy.

¢ of Signal Cavities \

;* \ FEEEEFEEEER
|EEEEEEEEEE

/ ¢ of Signal Cavities

R

5. 50
[ 217]
Top Surface of
Daughtercard

Ref.

/ ¢ of Guide Medule

EEFEEEELCEE
EEFEEEREEE)~
EEFEEEEEEE ()

EEEEREREEE

FECEERELEE
EEEEEEEEEE
FEEEEEEEER

RowB L 5. 50
[.217]
Top Surface of
Daughtercard

Ref.

/ ¢ of Guide Module

——REREFFEEES

Dimension Part
A B c Number
525 6.15 056
207 242 Oz2 5223957
552 642 0.83
217 253 33 0223986

Note: All part numbers are RoHS compliant.

EREEEREEEER

5. 50
[217]
Top Surface of
Daughtercard

\Row BL— Ref.

Catalog 1773095
Revised 12-08

www.tycoelectronics.com

Dimensions are in millimeters
and inches unless otherwise
specified. Values in brackets
are U.S. equivalents.

Dimensions are shown for
reference purposes only.
Specifications subject

to change.

O}

USA: 1-800-522-6752
Canada: 1-905-470-4425
Mexico: 01-800-733-8926

C. America: 52-55-1106-0803

South America: 55-11-2103-6000
Hong Kong: 852-2735-1628
Japan: 81-44-844-8013

UK: 44-8706-080-208

81

10106UU07 PZ-NH MOVd-Z € ® I

@

me [ [ ]



http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com

ID: Larrv:

Black

Downloaded from_Arrow.com.

1 Tyco
Electronics

®

High Speed Backplane Connectors

Recommended Printed
Circuit Board Layouts
(Continued)

Z-PACK HM-Zd Backplane
Connector and Universal
Power Modules

Note:

1. Dimensions shown represent
minimum stacking dimensions

allowable. Customer specific appli-
cations will dictate actual module

Z-PACK HM-Zd Connector (Continued)

1.55 Rel.
[.061] Typ.

JUSSS
lclekleklisklk
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ekl

Top Surface of
Daughtercard

Top Surface of
Daughtercard

Top Surface of
Daughtercard

spacing. clejajojeofajelels 000 |lejefe oo ofefe = o
EEEEEEEEEE EEEEEEEEEE
mon—tom oo om moat—dom oo om
2.50
[.008) et _‘_"
3.30 | . 5.70
[-130] fet. . 1.00 [-224] Ret Reference Spec.
114-13059 for
Hole Dimensions
( for HM-Zd
. / 50
| | Los9) Ref.
¥ ol
—_— 0 -
(o o
| 3.00
ﬁ\ (11g) 7t
Top Surface of
Daughtercard
: Reference Spec.
Connector Qutline 114-1103 for
Hole Dimensions
for Power Module
Recommended PC Board Layout
Component Side
82
Catalog 1773095 Dimensions are in millimeters Dimensions are shown for USA: 1-800-522-6752 South America: 55-11-2103-6000

Revised 12-08

www.tycoelectronics.com

and inches unless otherwise
specified. Values in brackets
are U.S. equivalents.

reference purposes only.
Specifications subject
to change.

O}

Canada: 1-905-470-4425
Mexico: 01-800-733-8926
C. America: 52-55-1106-0803

Hong Kong: 852-2735-1628
Japan: 81-44-844-8013
UK: 44-8706-080-208

me [ [ ]



http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com

Black

Downloaded from_Arrow.com.

Tyco
Electronics

®

High Speed Backplane Connectors

Recommended Printed
Circuit Board Layouts
(Continued)

Z-PACK HM-Zd Daughtercard
Connector and Universal
Power Modules

Note:

1. Dimensions shown represent
minimum stacking dimensions

allowable. Customer specific appli-

cations will dictate actual module
spacing.

Z-PACK HM-Zd Connector (Continued)

AH\HJ///”’”““
s

AL

Ooocoooooooao

'JJJJALLLk\

O0O0ooDooooo \\

0.325 Ref.

)\H HA
[013] Typ.

\J\\L@ll]ll

See Recommended
PC Board Layout

T 1] | .. [ . [
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FEEEEEEEEE
—geaegats

LS|

F@FFFFFFFF

Top Surface of
Daughtercard
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FEEEEEEEEE

Top Surface of
Daughtercard

Top Surface of
Daughtercard

Reference Spec.
114-1103 for
Hole Dimensions
for Power Module

— T Reference Spec.
A 114-13059 for
A Hole Dimensions
for HM-Zd
- |
& [s]
& O 2.00
Ref
o o | Lo79]

Leading Edge of

Daughtercard

Recommended PC Board Layout
Component Side
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Electronics

®

High Speed Backplane Connectors

Recommended Printed
Circuit Board Layouts
(Continued)

Z-PACK HM-Zd Backplane
Connector and MULTIGIG RT
Connector Guide Modules

Note:

1. Dimensions shown represent
minimum stacking dimensions
allowable. Customer specific appli-
cations will dictate actual module

Z-PACK HM-Zd Connector (Continued)
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High Speed Backplane Connectors

Recommended Printed
Circuit Board Layouts

(Continued)

Z-PACK HM-Zd Daughtercard
Connector and MULTIGIG RT
Connector Guide Modules

Note:

1. Dimensions shown represent
minimum stacking dimensions
allowable. Customer specific appli-
cations will dictate actual module

spacing.

Z-PACK HM-Zd Connector (Continued)

-~
///// 7

[ o e o s [ o |

MFFFF@FFFM
iaegiies

L

\ :
\ 17.25
Ref.
s, [679]
L per B
il
\
\
\
10.75
[423] et

i § of Guide Module

Row B

L 600
12367

i B
§ of Guide Module
lelolels -
=

Top Surface of
Daughtercard

Row B

\ [ 6. OD
ittt | [236] °
v f Top Surface of

Daughtercard

EE EEEEE R

“'EEE@@@@FW@

FEEEREEEER

/  of Guide Module

Row B

[_ 6. I]D
[.236]
Top Surface of
Daughtercard
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High Speed Backplane Connectors

Z-PACK HM-Zd Connector (Continued)

Recommended Printed

Circuit Board Layouts

(Continued)

Z-PACK HM-Zd Connector

i/‘?:

Top Surface of Daughtercard

and Centerline of Row B.
Both Connector Pairs
are Coplanar. See Note 2.

Recommended Midplane L
Layout Option #1 e
N
| J C
L 1 | II—III I | (A | =
Il P
L | Ll M (]
i Iu|
| 0. 90 !
— i r.o3s] 7 allollalllb Pin Identification:
: |~ Row A/ Column 1
"‘I‘H ”H‘HHH‘” H‘H,ﬂll ,I"I "‘I] ”: || — t H/f See Note 2.
1
( i Y ’ ' ' i L
Notes: | T r H BapkLlane
1. Minimum recommended back- VbW i 0Bk ] [ [ - Thn:l;ness
plane thicknesses calculated S .
plane icknessos calciatod L |
tolerances. No statistical methods | RN l‘ﬁ. \ e
were used. | i 'ﬂ‘ll III}' At dm fa Pin Identification:
‘ YRR | Row A / Column 10
2. Refer to the customer print for | B H H HHLJ E See Note 2.
complete column and row desig- |
nations. n . [
oo ooo |[I:II O o oo © = ;
J L
© C
=1
e
Tail Min. Recommended
Length Backplane Thickness
1.80 4.00
071 157
2.50 5.40
.098 213
Catalog 1773095 Dimensions are in millimeters Dimensions are shown for USA: 1-800-522-6752 South America: 55-11-2103-6000

Revised 12-08

www.tycoelectronics.com

and inches unless otherwise
specified. Values in brackets
are U.S. equivalents.

reference purposes only.

Specifications subject
to change.

O}

Canada: 1-905-470-4425
Mexico: 01-800-733-8926
C. America: 52-55-1106-0803

Hong Kong: 852-2735-1628
Japan: 81-44-844-8013
UK: 44-8706-080-208

3 L0 LE J..-.-.



http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com

¥: Larcv:

Black

Downloaded from Arrow.com.

Z Tyco
Electronics

High Speed Backplane Connectors

®

Recommended Printed
Circuit Board Layouts
(Continued)

Z-PACK HM-Zd Connector
Recommended Midplane
Layout Option #2

Notes:

1. Minimum recommended back-
plane thicknesses calculated
using maximum and minimum
tolerances. No statistical methods
were used.

2. Refer to the customer print for
complete column and row desig-
nations.

3. An additional row of holes must
be drilled to accommodate this
midplane application.

Z-PACK HM-Zd Connector (Continued)

El[E]EI[E]E]'E]E]EIE]E

TUTUoTrooroorT

Pin Identification:
Row A/ Column 1
See Note 2.

Tail Length Typ.

it i v
| Backplane
l Thickness
| \ ¥
L N
I
| j| L o ID Pin Identification:
| ! ! Row H / Column 1
| T | | | See Note 2.
, X L
T W w ® W | T T W ol = ™
o @ @ k- o o -3 o [-] L4 =
L L] L L] a ! L] e Ll a Ll =
o @ @ @ k-l | @ @ L L4 L =
-1 @ & L @ @ @ ® [-] [ E=
e ®© ©o © o | e o © °o o -
L] L] [} ) e | L] ] [ @® L] E=
@ @ @ @ @ @ @ ® [ L =1
L] L] L] L] a | L] o L] a L] -
o L] [ o el © L ] o [-] o = |
a @ & & =@ | ® 8 ®@ ©® ® =
e Ll ° o o | o o o Ll L] -
I
I\
@ is coplanar
Tail Min. Recommended
Length Backplane Thickness
1.80 4.00
.071 157
250 5.40
.098 213

Catalog 1773095
Revised 12-08

Dimensions are in millimeters
and inches unless otherwise

specified. Values in brackets
www.tycoelectronics.com are U.S. equivalents.

Dimensions are shown for
reference purposes only.

Specifications subject

to change.

O}

USA: 1-800-522-6752
Canada: 1-905-470-4425
Mexico: 01-800-733-8926

C. America: 52-55-1106-0803

South America: 55-11-2103-6000
Hong Kong: 852-2735-1628
Japan: 81-44-844-8013

UK: 44-8706-080-208

87

o

10308UU0g PZ-INH MIVd-Z

3 L0 LE J..-.-.



http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com

1 Tyco

®

Electronics High Speed Backplane Connectors

Z-PACK HM-Zd Connector (Continued)

Recommended Printed
Circuit Board Layouts

(Continued)
Z-PACK HM-Zd Connector
Coplanar —— .
—1 .

| [ ]

| o

| a

| a

| a

| a :

/ 2-PACK HM-Zd Right Angle Header Z-PACK HM-Zd Right Angle Receptacle
4 Pair
[ ]
For Coplanar Applications
Centerlines of Holes on
Receptacle PCB To Be Aligned
To Holes in Header PCB
|
88
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High Speed Backplane Connectors

Z-PACK HM-Zd Connector
Footprint and PC Board
Trace Routing

m Accounts for system design
requirements

m Footprint is optimized for
low noise and ease of
routing

m Footprint permits wide
traces for long runs and
without having to separate
differential pairs

m Footprint supports quad
routing techniques
(see below)

Benefits of Quad Routing

m Better Platform
Characteristics
= Performance variation
due to layer connection
is reduced
= Crosstalk is reduced
= Return loss is reduced

= Enables a lower cost

solution

= Cost of better materials
is offset by reduced
processing

= Increased manufactura-
bility—Iless layers and
decreased aspect ratios

= Decreased number of
layers reduces the need
for counterboring of
PG hoards

Z-PACK HM-Zd Connector (Continued)

THE ACTIVE INTERCONNECT
HM-2d QUAD ROUTE TEST BACKPLANE

f dueid

Notes Regarding Quad
Routing:

1. Within pin field, center
signal pairs between

|o o|o|o o|o|o o|o|o o\o

Standard

4 Layers W—‘ = l—o OW - signal columns
2. Trace separation is
increased over “standard”
recommendations to
QuadRoute further limit trace to trace
2 Layers crosstalk

3. Recommend Quad
Routing pairs together
that are propagating in
the same direction

|0 oje|o o|e o o|e o o|e

4.75 5.25 4.75 13.25 4.75 5.25 4.75

|‘[.1 87]T[.207]T[.1 87] [.522]_"‘*[. 1 B?J.|4_[.207]-T*[.1 B?J'|
I I ] ]
\ 2.92 | Notes Regarding Antipad
‘ [115] Design:
T 1. An oval shaped antipad
/ may be used to increase
PC board manufactura-
1.22
[.048] . . bility and to improve
trace break-out
L 2. Antipad length shown is
2.92[.114]. An antipad
[16231 length up to 3.48 [.137]

may be used.

For further details request Report # 20GC015-1 or visit
htip://catalog.tycoelectronics.com/TE/Generalinfo/footprint_optimization. pdf
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High Speed Backplane Connectors

Connector Housing
Gathering Capabilities

Z-PACK HM-Zd Connector (Continued)

1.65
~ [.065] Offset

]
¢ of Receptacle \

. G of Receptacle
| \

D: Larrv:

Black

Downloaded from Arrow.com.

[ ] (
L [ 24.55 N : L 25.20
~ 5 , 1967) Ref. I ‘ (992] Ref.
Note: Dimensions are at nominal } |
conditions. The offsets are to be
applied to either side of the header \ \
center line. G of Header G of Header
90
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Z-PACK HM-Zd Connector (Continued)

Z-PACK HM-Zd Connector
Mating Sequence Chart = =

——= C
| El=
= =1
: I — a =1 ]
[ = [
L_A—_: -C |- B- c
Fully Mated Reliable Mate
Dim. A Dim B.
Product . - - Fully Mated
¢ Dim.C Fully Contact Reliable First Mate ;
Family Mated Mate Last Break Wipe Length t
Ground Shield 16.78 [.661] 17.55 [.691] 4.28 [.169]
ZPACK HM-Zd 1,50 12,50 Signal Level 2 15.41[607] _ 15.85[.624]  2.91[.115]
Product .059 492 : ~
Signal Level 1 13.91[548]  14.35[.565] 1.41[.056] .
ZPACKHM-Zd 4 o0 12.50 24.0 mm Pin 27.50[1.083]  33.40 [1.315] N/A =
Guide _1'1 8 ) 4;32 22.2 mm Pin 25.70 [1.012] 31.60 [1.244] N/A ()
Hardware Key Blocking Point N/A 22.03 [.867) N/A ;
2.PACK TinM 150 1250 Ground Pins 16.44 [.647] 17.13 [.674] 3.94 [.155] =
= Inivian . - f
Product 059 492 S!gnal Level 2 14.94 [.588] 15.63 [.615] 2.44 [.096] I‘I\J
Signal Level 1 N/A N/A N/A o
Signal Level 3 18.27 [.719] 18.84 [.742] 5.77 [.227] g’
Z‘PAggi'j‘;’t“ AM 159 1250 Signal Level 2 16.77(.660]  17.34[.683]  4.27[.168] =
Signal Level 1 15.27 [.601] 15.84 [.624] 2,77 [.109] <o
Ground 18.00 [.709] — 5.50 [.217] =1
MULT%S?IG RT o250 12.50 Signal Level 3 18.00 [.709] — 5.50 [.217] -
Product 098 492 Signal Level 2 16.50 [.650] — 4.00 [.157]
Signal Level 1 15.00 [.591] — 2.50 [.098]
Ground 18.00 [.709] — 5.50 [.217]
MULTIT%IG RT 525 12.50 Signal Level 3 18.00 [.709] — 5.50 [.217]
Product 089 492 Signal Level 2 16.50 [.650] — 4.00 [.157]
Signal Level 1 15.00 [.591] — 2.50 [.098]
MULTIGIG RT 5.50 12.50 Power Level 3 23.75 [935] — 11.25 [443]
Power 2'1 7 4;32 Power Level 2 22.25 [.876] — 9.75 [.384]
Module Power Level 1 20.75 [.817] — 8.25 [,325]
MU%L%S RT A 12.50 Guide Pin Key 33.25 [1.309] N/A 20.75 [.817]
Hardware 492 Guide ESD Contact  30.75 [1.211] — 18.25[.719]
-+ PACK HS3 150 12.50 Ground 17.08 [.672) 17.60 [.693] 4.78 [.188]
Product 059 49 S?gnal Level 2 16.05 [.632] 16.47 [.648] 3.75 [.148]
Signal Level 1 14.55 [.573] 14.97 [.589] 2.25[.089]
Power Level 3 20.25 [.797) 20.95 [.825] 8.10 [.319]
UPM 350 s Power Level 2 18.65[.734]  19.35[762]  6.50 [.256]
Power Level 1 17.03 [.670] 17.73 .698] 4.88 [.192]
Guide Pin Key 31.39 [1.236] 36.16 [1.424)] N/A
YEM 5.75 12.50
Guide 558 00 Keyed Guide Pin 31.39[1.236]  36.16 [1.424] N/A
Hardware Keyed Guide Pin __ 35.23 [1.387] _ 40.00 [1.575] N/A
PreMate Power — 5.61 [.221]
Level 1 — 16.84 [.663] Min.
MULTI-BEAM XL PostMate Power — 4.34 [171]
Hﬁ%gdgp?cl)e 5.08 14.73 Level 2 - 17.81[.701] Min.
Vertical -200 580 PreMate Signal — _ 18.26 .719] 3.81[.150]
Receptacle Level 2 Min.
PostMate Signal — 2.54 [.100]
Level 3 - 19.53[.769)] Min.
PreMate Power — 5.61 [.221]
Level 1 - 15.32.603] Min.
MULTI-BEAM XL PostMate Power — 4.34 171
HthgéI:tggllg 3.81 13.21 Level 2 - 16.28 [641] Min.
1o Vertical -150 520 PreMate Signal — _ 16.74 .659] 3.81[.150]
Header Level 2 Min.
PostMate Signal — 2.54[.100]
Level g - 18.01[.709] Min.
9
Catalog 1773095 Dimensions are in millimeters Dimensions are shown for USA: 1-800-522-6752 South America: 55-11-2103-6000
Revised 12-08 and inches unless otherwise reference purposes only. Canada: 1-905-470-4425 Hong Kong: 852-2735-1628
specified. Values in brackets Specifications subject Mexico: 01-800-733-8926 Japan: 81-44-844-8013
www.tycoelectronics.com are U.S. equivalents. to change. C. America: 52-55-1106-0803 UK: 44-8706-080-208

Black

® I

Downloaded from Arrow.com.


http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com
http://www.arrow.com

K ®

= Tyco
Electronics High Speed Backplane Connectors

Z-PACK HM-Zd Connector (Continued)

Z-PACK HM-Zd Connector
Application Tooling and
Equipment

1585280-1 Model AP3 1585696-1 Model BMEP 5T 1585699-1 Model MEP 6T Typical Manual Arbor
Frame Assembly
(Commercially Available)

T gpeztd fiusas VIR

L~
Typical PC Board Support Typical Receptacle Seating Tool Typical Pin Header Seating Tool Typical Chiclet Removal Tool
(Customer Supplied) 1S 408-8500 IS 408-8501 IS 408-8647

Typical Receptacle Housing
Removal Tool
IS 408-8644

Typical Pin (Post)
Extraction Tool
IS 408-8646

~J

Typical Heacler
Removal Tools

Typical Pin (Post) IS 408-8645

Insertion Tool

3 L0 L'& J.--.

Note: Typical power units from 1S 408-8648
Tyco Electronics Automation Group
include, but are not limited to those
shown on this page.
Note: All part numbers are RoHS compliant.
92
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Tyco
Electronics High Speed Backplane Connectors
Z-PACK HM-Zd Connector (Continued)
Z-PACK HM-Zd Connector Type Description Instruction Sheet  Part Number
Application Tooling and Seating Tool, Receptacle, 4 Pair, 10 Column 408-8500 91347-1
Equipment (Continued) Seating Tool, Receptacle, 4 Pair, 15 Column 408-8500 913472
Seating Tool, Receptacle, 4 Pair, 12 Column 408-8500 91347-3
Seating Tool, Receptacle, 4 Pair, 20 Column 408-8500 91347-4
Seating Tool, Receptacle, 3 Pair 408-8500 91376-1
Seating Tool, Receptacle, 2 Pair, 10 Column 408-8500 91350-1
Seating Tool, Receptacle, 2 Pair, 20 Column 408-8500 91350-2
Board to Seating Tool, Header, 4 Pair, 10 Column 408-8501 91349-1
Board Seating Tool, Header, 4 Pair, 15 Column 408-8501 91349-2
|f_}2§1itri]0" Seating Tool, Header, 4 Pair, 12 Column 408-8501 91349-3
9 Seating Tool, Header, 4 Pair, 20 Column 408-8501 91349-4
Seating Tool, Header, 3 Pair 408-8501 91375-1
Seating Tool, Header, 2 Pair, 10 Column 408-8501 91348-1
Seating Tool, Header, 2 Pair, 20 Column 408-8501 91348-4
Seating Tool, Right Angle Header, 4 Pair, 10 Column 408-8810 9137841
Seating Tool, Right Angle Header, 4 Pair, 12 Column 408-8810 91378-3
Seating Tool, Right Angle Header, 3 Pair Note 1 1804179-1
Seating Tool, Right Angle Header, 2 Pair Note 1 913771
Receptacle Housing Removal Tool, 4, 3, 2 Pair, 10 Column 408-8644 1583224-1
Receptacle Housing Removal Tool, 4, 3, 2 Pair, 12 Column 408-8644 1583224-2
Receptacle Housing Removal Tool, 4, 3, 2 Pair, 15 Column 408-8644 1583224-3
Receptacle Housing Removal Tool, 4, 3, 2 Pair, 20 Column 408-8644 1583224-4
Housing Removal Tool, Vertical Header, 4 Pair 408-8645 1583220-1
Housing Removal Tool, Vertical Pin Header, 3 Pair 408-8645 1725634-1
Housing Removal Tool, Vertical Header, 2 Pair 408-8645 1583234-1
Board to Extraction Tool, Individual Pin, Header, 4, 3, 2 Pair 408-8646 1583237-1
Board Chiclet Removal Tool, Receptacle, 4 Pair 408-8647 1583248-1
%%?iiié Chiclet Removal Tool, Receptacle, 3 Pair 408-8867 1673952-1
Chiclet Removal Tool, Receptacle, 2 Pair 408-8647 1583249-1
@ Insertion Tool, Individual Pin, Header, 4, 3, 2 Pair 408-8648 1583255-1
Housing Removal Tool, Right Angle Header, 4 Pair Note 1 1804174-1
Housing Removal Tool, Right Angle Header, 3 Pair Note 1 18041731
Housing Removal Tool, Right Angle Header, 2 Pair Note 1 1804171-1
Chiclet Removal Tool, Right Angle Header, 4 Pair Note 1 1804177-1
Chiclet Removal Tool, Right Angle Header, 3 Pair Note 1 1804176-1
Chiclet Removal Tool, Right Angle Header, 2 Pair Note 1 1804175-1
Cable fo Seating Tool, Vertical Cable Header, 4 Pair 408-8785 91373-1
Board Seating Tool, Vertical Cable Header, 2 Pair 408-8785 91372-1
Insertion  Seating Tool, Right Angle Cable Header, 4 Pair Note 1 1804244-1
Tooling g oting Tool, Right Angle Cable Header, 2 Pair 408-8785 18041781
Housing Removal Tool, Vertical Header, 4 Pair 408-8645 1725635-1
Cable to Housing Removal Tool, Vertical Header, 2 Pair Note 1 18041701
Board Housing Removal Tool, Right Angle Header, 4 Pair Note 1 1804239-1
%%l?i?.ic; Housing Removal Tool, Right Angle Header, 2 Pair Note 1 1804172-1
Chiclet Removal Tool, Right Angle Header, 4 Pair Note 1 18041771
Chiclet Removal Tool, Right Angle Header, 2 Pair Note 1 1804175-1
Note: 1. Contact Tyco Electronics for Instruction Sheet.
Note: All part numbers are RoHS compliant.
Catalog 1773095 Dimensions are in millimeters Dimensions are shown for USA: 1-800-522-6752 South America: 55-11-2103-6000

Hong Kong: 852-2735-1628
Japan: 81-44-844-8013
UK: 44-8706-080-208
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High Speed Backplane Connectors

Compatible 2mm HM
Products

94

Z-PACK HM-Zd Connector (Continued)

Z-PACK 2mm HM Type A & B
Connector Modules

m (ffered with five rows of signal contacts and
two rows of ground contacts

® Type A offers center guiding and keying
facility and 110 signal contacts

™ Type B has 125 signal contacts

w Upper ground return shields are pre-fitted to
receptacles and used with the 5+2 row male
connectors

® [Jp to three levels of sequenced pins
available on vertical pin headers

m Both types are end stackable without change
in contact pitch

Z-PACK 2mm HM Type D & E
Connector Modules

m (ffered with 8 rows of signal contacts and
two rows of ground contacts

® Type D offers center guiding and keying
facility and 176 signal contacts

® Type E has 200 signal contacts

® Upper ground return shields are pre-fitted to
receptacles and used with 8+2 row male
connectors

® Up 1o three levels of sequenced pins
available on vertical pin headers

m Both types are end stackable without change
in contact pitch

Z-PACK 2mm HM Type F & C
Connector Modules

® Half size modules which are intended for
use at the end of a column

® Type C has 55 signal pins and guidance fea-
tures

m Type F has 88 signal pins and guidance
features

® Upper ground return shields are pre fitted to
receptacles and used with 5+2 and 8+2 row
connectors

m Three levels of sequenced pins available on
vertical pin headers

® Both types are end stackable without change
in contact pitch

Type AB/ DE Modules

m (ffers maximum signal density and
alignment features of standard Type A & D
modules

m Type AB offers 125 signal contacts and
guiding and keying features

® Type DE offers 200 signal contacts and
guiding and keying features

m Qffers all the advantages of sequenced pins,
pre-shielded receptacles and end stackable

Type L M & N Connectors

® OIN contacts can be fitted to types L, M and
N style housings either in power or coax
options

m 5 row and 5+2 row connector options

™ Type L accommodates up to 6 DIN contacts

® Type M connectors are loaded with 55
signal contacts in row A to E and 3 cavities
for DIN style contacts

® Type N accommodates up to 3 DIN contacts

ol
@

S

T

Receptacles with Upper and
Lower Ground Return Shields
m lates with 5+2 and 8+2 row male product
to improve signal integrity
u Three levels of performance
a) reduced cross talk
b) ground return shields
¢) reduced cross talk and ground return
shields

Z-PACK 2mm HM Connector

Coding Keys

m Used in Type A, D, L and M male and female
connectors

® Polarized features and used in the multi-pur-
pose center of the male and female housings

B Keys are inserted in the mating faces of the
housings

® Available in up to 70 different options

Shrouds

m Offered in type A, B, A/B, G, D, E, D/E, and F

® Product is offered in various standoff
heights to accommodate a wide variety of
peb thicknesses

Right Angle Male Offering

m 5 row connector offering Type A, B & C style
product mate with respective right angle
product for card extender applications

= Type A has 110 signal confacts and center
guidance and keying facility

® Type B offered in 25, 22 & 19 column
offerings

= Type C has 55 signal contacts and guidance
features

= Available in standard and reduced cross falk
varieties

Universal Power Module
u (ffered in 3 to 12 position sizes

® |nverse sex configuration offers a vertical
receptacle for backplane applications

m Polarized verlical press fit leads

m Up to 15 amperes per contact with a
durability rating of 250 mating cycles

Vertical Receptacles

m5 & 8 row product offering

® |Used with either vertical or right angle males
in application

u Type A & D offers center keying and
guidance

® Type B & E offers 25 columns of signal con-
tacts

®Type C & F is a half size module with
guidance features

Catalog 1773095
Revised 12-08

www.tycoelectronics.com
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USA: 1-800-522-6752
Canada: 1-905-470-4425
Mexico: 01-800-733-8926

C. America: 52-55-1106-0803

South America: 55-11-2103-6000
Hong Kong: 852-2735-1628
Japan: 81-44-844-8013

UK: 44-8706-080-208
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